MEDIA RELEASE



Township of Schaumburg Assessor's Office One Illinois Blvd Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60194 (847) 884-0030 Facsimile (847) 884-0194 E-Mail: ASSESSOR@SCHAUMBURGTOWNSHIP.ORG John R. Lawson, M.S., C.I.A.O, Township Assessor For Immediate Release: July 5, 2019

Township Assessor Lawson and Commissioner Morrison Join Efforts to Inform Township Residents of Tax Sale

July 1, 2019 – Township of Schaumburg Assessor John R. Lawson, in conjunction with Cook County Commissioner Kevin Morrison, reached out to Township residents to inform them of the annual tax sale. The goal was to urge Township residents to contact the Cook County Treasurer's Office to avoid the sale by paying the delinquent bill or entering into a payment plan. Following the contact with residents, the number of Township households that had not yet paid their 2017 tax bills reduced from 196 to 61 homeowners and 7 seniors.

"It's important that our residents know their rights when they have an outstanding tax bill that could go to auction," says Township of Schaumburg Assessor, John R. Lawson. "The Township of Schaumburg Assessor's Office is available to lend any assistance to residents in need. I thank Commissioner Morrison for his partnership in connecting with residents on this matter."

Questions can be directed to the Township of Schaumburg Assessor's Office at (847) 884-0030 between 8:30 am – 5:00 pm, Monday – Friday. Additional information can be found at schaumburgtownship.org/departments/assessors-office/.

About the Township of Schaumburg:

The Township of Schaumburg serves over 140,000 residents in the villages of Elk Grove, Hanover Park, Hoffman Estates, Rolling Meadows, Roselle, Schaumburg and Streamwood, Illinois. Visit our website (schaumburgtownship.org), Facebook (@SchaumburgTownship) and Twitter (@SchaumburgTwp) to learn up-to-date information about our services and how we meet the community's needs.

###